09-0722-RS12

July 22, 2009
RESOLUTION ABATING THE TAX HERETORFORE LEVIED BY THE BOARD FOR THE YEAR 2008

TO PAY DEBT SERVICE ON PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, BUILDING REVENUE
BONDS, SERIES A OF 1992 (BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO)

CeSihis o Puwwn_f‘mm.w oo ‘Camnaineinel\hnn_kox eii | |
Y

issued its Building Revenue Bonds, Series A of 1992 (Board of Education of the City of Chicago) (the
“Bonds”) secured by payments by the Board of Education of the City of Chicago (the “Board”) under a

) Iﬁien ﬁn{'pgem (.{Qn iee A nf 100N\ Aatad ac nf Mav 1 ]_q_qn ae_ amanded hy a Firet QSuinnlemant tn

Lease Agreement dated as of January 1, 1992, a Second Supplement to Lease Agreement dated as of

I‘iu‘»lv‘_&‘ﬂ"""- e 1 ik U S G g O ¥ il 80 ) ¥ e RNV =y ey }
,; I l

i

i L

to Lease Agreement dated as of January 1, 2001, and an Amendment to Fourth Supplement to Lease
Agreement dated as of July 1, 2001 (collectively, the “Lease”) between the Commission and the Board,;
and




09-0722-RS12

2008 in the amount of $20,542,794 and to be extended pursuant thereto are hereby abated by the
f ARGIALPT FRF4VLT04 rinvided bruusvas that augh zha'ninedisal -'wte ~fa-i-- -=- -~ Daaslban _

filed with the County Clerks only upon the written notification to the Secretary of the Board by the Chief
Financial Officer of the Board that there has been deposited or caused to be deposited with the Lease
Payment Trustee available monies in the amount of $20,542,794.

e Al ) kD o

-

1

receipt of notice by the Secretary of the Board of the deposit, the Secretary of the Board shall cause a
certified copy hereof to be filed with each of the County Clerks prior to the extension date for taxes for the
year 2007 and it shall be the duty of the County Clerks to abate such taxes levied and to be extended for
the year 2007 in the amount of $20,542,794, in accordance with the provisions hereof.

Section 4. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.





